Form PTO 1595

07-02-2001

Altera Docket No. 660.304USW1

U.S. Department of Commerce

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

Patent and Trademark Office										
101765330										
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	PTO S						
	Nikolai Bisgaard	GN Resound A/S		32						
	. /	Markaervej 2A		8.9 = 1						
	A//2./4	DK-2630 Taastrup		200						
	00/21/0/	Denmark		66						
				217						
Ada	itional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🙇 No	Additional name(s) & addres	ses attached? Yes No							
3.	Nature of conveyance:									
\boxtimes	Assignment									
	Security Agreement									
	Other									
Ex	Execution Date: 1 June 2001									
		100								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	188	377							
	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date	of the application is: 1 Jur	ne 2001						
	4									
A.	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents inve	olved: 1						
	ncerning document should be mailed:		1							
	3		y excess or insufficiency s	hould be						
Na	me Michael B. Lasky		ited to deposit account							
Ad	dress: Altera Law Group	Authorized to c	harged to deposit account	t						
	6500City West Parkway – Suite 100									
	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7701	8. Deposit Account no	umber: 50-1038							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and Signature:									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and cor	rect and any attached cop	y is a true						
	copy of the original document.									
		1/1/W/1/1								
	Michael B. Lasky		21 June 2001	1						
Na		gnature	Date	-						
ļ		Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	d document: 2						
		1								
15/2	903 37(0): 00000144 036853C									

ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION (FOR USA ONLY)

• INSTRUCTIONS					
	WHEREAS,	•			
Inventor(s) Name,	• '• Nikolai	BISGAARD res	lding at <u>Sveri</u>	lgesvej 6,	
	DK-2800	Lyngby, Denmar	·k		·
	······································	and a	citizen of Den	nmark	;
	2	resi	lding at		
		and a	citizen of	,	;
	3.				
	··	-			
		and a	citizen of		:
Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and Filing	 for Letters Pat 	"THE UNDERSIGNED") have ent of the United State h application is entiti een given Serial Number	e made an Inventi es on 1 June	on and have execut 2001 for	this
	AND WHEREAS GN I	esound A/S			(herein
Name of Corporation State or Country of Incorporation and	° called "ASSIGNE and having an c DK-2630	E"), a corporation orga iffice and place of busi Taastrup, Denm	ness at Mårkæ	laws of Denman	<u>-k</u> ,
Address	the United Stated therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, and valuable consiledged, THE UNDERS cessors and assign to the invention of application, all of which may be grant. THE UNDERSIGNED he and all United States entire right, its successors and THE UNDERSIGNED representatives with the ASSIGNEE) any application papers to said ASSIGNEE, UNDERSIGNED relative all legal proceeding to vest the ASSIGNED in and to the said privileges and advectory of the consistency of the consideration of the consideration and property hereing and that full right UNDERSIGNED.	for and in consideration of the entire right, the same particular interest in the entire right, the interest interest into the entire right, the entire right, the interest interest into the entire right, the interest interest into the entire right, the interest interest into the entire red and all requires the entire and interest in a sasigns. The entire right, the interest interest interest interest into the entire red interest into the entire	ion and any U.S. Ion of the sum of and sufficiency or and transfer tile and interest all application, and the commission of the aforesaid in and to the same, UNDERSIGNED, the celliver (without courts in writing in a most and other documentatives all and the history that things which makes in the aforesaid in the context in the commission of the celliver (without courts in writing in the said the history that things which makes igned and conversity and assigned and assigned and assigned and assigned assigned and assigned assign	One Dollar and of which is hereby to the ASSIGNEE, in the United Stand in and to the ereof, all Letters sions of such pate oner of Patents to vention to the ASSIGNE to the use of the ir executors and the general and will executors and the right, title and the right, rights, titles executors are ment affecting the others by the UNDE dis possessed by the their hand on the executors and the executors are the executors.	ther good acknowle— its suc— its suc— its suc— its in and sald, s Patent ents, and o Issue any SIGNEE of ASSIGNEE, legal expense of ill further communicate is the succession of assigns, he rights ERSIGNED, the
Each Inventor must sign & date	•	Signature Nikolai Bisgaa	rd	1/6-20c	1
Note: No legalization or other witness	٠	Sīgnature		Date	
required		Signature		Date	

RECORDED: 06/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011929 FRAME: 0988